

Bid Opening: August 7, 2025 @ 3:00 p.m.
 Bid Ref #: 90974-004.0
 Opened by: Kyle Dunn
 Recorded by: Kyle Dunn

Code Enforcement, Site Cleanup & Hauling and Disposal Services

Recorded by: Kyle Dunn

				Ace Excavating & Gravel		SAT Dumpster Rental LLC		Student Haulers LLC		College Hunks Hauling/ KZOO	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTAL	UNIT COST	EXTENDED TOTAL
1	_____ cubic yard packer type truck and driver*	1,350	cu yd	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 37.41	\$ 50,503.50	\$ 60.00	81,000.00	\$ 57.00	76,950.00
2	Per cubic yard (compacted) disposal site dumping fees*	1	cu yd	\$ 26.00		\$ 37.41		no bid		\$ 38.00	
3	Additional per person, per hour cost for clean up work	510	per hr	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 25.00	12,750.00	\$ 65.00	33,150.00
4	Collection and transportation of tires to the City of Kalamazoo Harrison Facility	1,220	each	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 5.00	6,100.00	\$ 28.00	34,160.00
5	Collection & transportation (to HHW Center) of hazardous materials.	325	lb.	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 975.00	\$ -	0.00	\$ 30.00	9,750.00
6	Collection of various individual items:										
	Couch/Loveseat	160	each	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 90.00	14,400.00	\$ 75.00	12,000.00
	Mattress/Box Spring	225	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 60.00	13,500.00	\$ 50.00	11,250.00
	Recliner/Upholstered Chairs	125	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 60.00	7,500.00	\$ 50.00	6,250.00
7	Hourly Rate for "litter clean up"	525	per hr	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 25.00	13,125.00	\$ 65.00	34,125.00
8	OPTIONS:										
8.1	Cubic yard cost (compacted) for pick up truck and driver*	1	cu yd	\$ 40.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 95.00	
8.2	Hourly cost for overtime after 5:00 PM weekdays for:										
	Item 1	1	per hr	\$ 30.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 75.00	
	Item 3	1	per hr	\$ 22.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 75.00	
8.3	Hourly cost for overtime - Saturday/Sunday for:										
	Item 1	1	per hr	\$ 30.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 75.00	
	Item 3	1	per hr	\$ 22.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 75.00	
9	Cubic Yard "encampment cleanup" (includes clean up and disposal)	2,025	cu yd	\$ 32.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 72.41	\$ 146,630.25	\$ 60.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 222,750.00
	Loader and Operator	1	per hr	\$ 80.00		\$ 35.00		\$ 60.00		\$ 150.00	
	Skid Steer and Operator	1	per hr	\$ 75.00		\$ 110.50		\$ 60.00		\$ 150.00	
*Corrected Pricing											
**NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS - A Fix For INC.; American Dream Builders											